RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

A RESOLUT	ION OF THE	CIT	Y OF LEON	VALLE	EY COU	INCIL, A	PPROVING	OR
PROVIDING	DIRECTION	ON	RENAMING	THE	LEON	VALLEY	COMMUN	NTY
CENTER AF	TER THE LAT	E IRE	NE S. BALD	RIDGE				

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2023, the beloved former Leon Valley Mayor, Irene S. Baldridge passed away peacefully at her home at the age of 94; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Baldridge served a total of 20 years on the Leon Valley City Council with 10 years as Mayor, contributing to projects, developments, accomplishments, including the construction of the Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the Leon Valley Community Center is a venue that hosts private weekend rentals which is also contracted with the Northwest Seniors for daily use; and

WHEREAS, the Leon Valley Community Center location is referred to as the Leon Valley Events Center; and

WHEREAS, the City of Leon Valley seeks recommendation to honor its former Mayor by naming the facility the Irene Baldridge Community Center; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, THAT:

1. Approve the renaming of the Leon Valley Community Center to the City of Leon Valley Irene Baldridge Community Center

PASSED and APPROVED this the 19th day of September 2023.

	Chris Riley, Mayor
TTEST:	·

APPROVED AS TO FORM
City Attorney